This Owner's Manual is provided and hosted by Appliance Factory Parts.

%‘ Appliance Factory Parts

Experts in BBQ, Humidifier, & Appliance Parts
(] 1-800-955-7075

Alfresco AGBQ-30CD
Owner's Manual

Shop genuine replacement parts for Alfresco

AGBQ-30CD

Find Your Alfresco Grill Parts - Select From 126 Models



https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/gasgrillparts/alfresco/agbq-30cd.html
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/gasgrillparts/alfresco/agbq-30cd.html
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/gasgrillparts/alfresco/

Alfresco

Open Air Culinary Systems

AGBQ-30
BUILT-IN 30" BBQ GRILL WITH DUAL BURNERS

: I AeomTOCONANE NS DN SDE | PROJECT TITLE: 30" BBQ ALFRESCO UNIT DRAWING NO.:
VESCO 5ol S iy 25, A0St : 500-0000

. — P EQUIPMENT SOLUTIONS, INC. 15 PROMIBITED DRAWING TITLE:

| SUPERIOR EQUIPMENT SOLUTIONS DRAWN BY: ADRIAN CRISCI AGBQ-30/ 30" BBQ DUAL "U" BURNER

| COMMERCE CA stdp T VE CREATED: February 16, 2005 10:55:31 AM [, |\DWGS\Alfresco\BBQ'S\30 IN\ SHEET 1 OF 1



BILL OF MATERIAL
PART #

150-0372
150-0380
150-0384
200-0076
200-0086
210-0189
210-0191
290-0030
290-0033
290-0068
510-0000
510-0005
510-0008
510-0009
510-0010
510-0014
510-0015
510-0020
510-0025

z
o

SO m @AW

o P N ey e Y
W =l kW=

ASSEMELY - SEE DRAWING

FOR INDIVIDUAL PARTS

11

Alfresco

' SUPERIOR EQUIPMENT SOLUTIONS
7038 EAST SLALISON AVENUE
COMMERGE, CA 50040

[=]
b
z
o

DESCRIPTION

30" BBQ - DRIP PAN

SMOKER ORIFICE HOLDER

BURNER HANGER

6 x 20 x %" PHILIPS SCREW SELF-TAP

1/4-20 X 3/8 - TRUSS HEAD - PHILIPS SCREW
ELECTRODE - "L" SHAPED - MAIN BURNER
ELECTRODE - "L" SHAPED - SMOKER BURNER
KNOB BBQ - ALFRESCO "A" LETTER
STANDARD BBEQ GRILL - 13-5/8" WIDE

BBQ BRIQUETTE SET (24 UNITS)

SMOKER DRAWER TRAY ASSY

BBQ - BRIQUETTE TRAY

BBQ 30" - FIRE BOX ASSEMBLY

30" BBQ - GAS MANIFOLD - DUAL BURNER
SMOKER BURNER ASSEMBLY

30" BBQ - FRONT PANEL - MAIN ASSEMBLY
30" BBQ IGN. ASSY. - 2 U BURNERS

30" BBQ - HOOD (FRONT & BACK) ASSEMBLY
EBQ - "U" MAIN BURNER ASSEMBLY

18  ASSEMBLY - SEE DRAWING
FOR INDIVIDUAL PARTS

10

16 13

ASSEMELY - SEE DRAWING
FOR INDIVIDUAL PARTS

17

15

ASSEMBLY - SEE DRAWING

FOR INDIVIDUAL PARTS 14

ZOLE PROPERTY OF SLPERIOR LousMent sormons  PROJECT TITLE: 30" BBQ ALFRESCO UNIT DRAWING NO.:
WITHEUT ﬁﬁ%ﬁ‘”&%ﬁ%@pﬁﬁmsﬁﬁ“ﬁ% : 500-0000A
EQUIPMENT SOLUTIONS, INC. 15 PROHIBITED. DRAWING TITLE:

DRAWN BY: ADRIAN GRISCI AGBQ-30 / 30" BBQ DUAL "U" BURNER

CREATED: February 11, 2005 4:50:51 PM  []] |\DWGS\Alfresco\BBQ'S\30 IN\ SHEET 1 OF 1



1 NEW VALVE NUMBERS - ITEM 11

BILL OF MATERIAL

=
Q

o =] O h B L3R =

100-0813
100-0914
200-0274
220-0272
220-0273
220-0276
220-0277
220-0279
220-0280
290-0041
290-0066
SEE NOTE
SEE NOTE
SEE NOTE

ek kb b
B M= O

SHOWN ASSEMBLED

)

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING ISTI-E

: SOLE PROPERTY OF SUPERIOR EQUIPMENT SOLUTI

r 3 ON OF A8 AVHOLE
E WITHOUT Whi
. — P EQUIPMENT SOLUTIONS, INC. 15 PROHIBITED.

DRAWN BY: ADRIAN CRISCI

' SUPERIOR EQUIPMENT SOLUTIONS
7039 EAST SLAUSON AVENUE
COMMERCE, CA. 90040

05/18/05 AEC

PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

SMOKER GAS LINE - 3/16" @ AL TUBING

ROTISSERIE GAS LINE (42°L x 3/8" @ - SS. FLEX TUBE)
ELBOW 90°- CAST IRON - 1/2" FPT x 1/2" MPT
COUPLING 3/16" COMP x 114" FPT

ELBOW 90° - 1/8" FPT x 3/16" COMP

ELBOW 3/8" MPT x 3/8" COMP.SLDPRT

NIPPLE 1/8"MPT x 116"MPT

MANIFOLD - GAS - FOR 30" BBQ

REGULATOR GAS - MAXITROL RV48CL440002

GAS VALVE - STRAIGHT - NO CRIFICE

VALVE GAS - ANGLED 0.95 mm INT & NO EXT ORIFICE
ORIFICE - SMOKER UNIT =>> SEE NOTE

ORIFICE - IR ROTISSERIE UNIT === SEE NOTE

GAS VALVE - ANGLED WITH ORIFICE =>>> SEE NOTE

P o

IR BT AT AT LR |II'|I| IIII 3

PROJECT TITLE: 30" BBQ
DRAWING TITLE:

o
2

[ XS R Y R Y Y Y R X e

NOTE: THE FOLLOWING [TEMS WILL
CHANGE PART NUMBERS DEPENDING
UPON THE GAS SUPPLY, NATURAL GAS
{NG) OR LIQUID PROPANE (LP)

T WG P

ITEMN® I 5ART N° | PART N°

12| 220-0287 | 220-0288

13 | 220-0283 | 220-0264

14| 290-0064 | 290-0065
3

30" BBQ - GAS MANIFOLD - DUAL BURNER
CREATED: February 08, 2005 12:38:17 PM [ |\DWGS\Alfresco\BBQ'S\30 INY

3

DRAWING NO.:
510-0009

SHEET 1 OF 1



BILL OF MATERIAL

NO. | PARTNUMBER  DESCRIPTION - QTy.
1 . 100-0902 30" BBQ - FRONT PANEL | 1
2 200-0086  1/4-20 X 3/8 - TRUSS HEAD - PHILIPS SCREW 4
3 200-0089  1/4-20 X 1/2 - HEX HEAD BOLT 3
4 200-0092 ' 1/4 X 1/8 X 5/8 FLAT WASHER - SPACER 3
5 200-0093 WASHER - PUSH LOCK 1/8" ID X 3/8" OD (FOR LOGQ) 2
6 - 210-0187 ~ SWITCH - MOMENTARY 1
7 - 210-0198 ~ SWITCH - WEATHER BOOT FOR 210-0197 1
8 290-0031 .~ LOGO - ALFRESCO 1
9 510-0021 | 30" BBQ - FRONT - WELDED PARTS 1

SHOWN ASSEMBLED

0
8
I IENesmoLRUMSINISEMIGEIE | PROJECT TITLE: 30” BBQ | DRAWING NO:
INC. ANY REFRODUCTION PART OR AS H.\'ﬁ'ﬂ.E 1
[TESCO gl FERAHEESLE:  orawG e 5100014
.! SuPERIOR EQU,F.,SE% soLuions  DRAWN BY: ADRIAN CRISC 130" BBQ - FRONT PANEL - MAIN ASSEMBLY
| COMMERCE, CA 50040 - CREATED: February 08, 2005 2:21:41PM  [] |\DWGS\Alfresco\BBQ'S\30 IN\ SHEET 1 OF 1



BILL OF MATERIAL

NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 100-0903 IGNITER HOLDER BRACKET 1
2 200-0079 8-32 X 3/4 - PAN HEAD - PHILIPS SCREW 2
3 200-0080 8-32 - DOUBLE CHAMFER - HEX NUT 2
4 200-0081 BUSHING HEYCO QCB-1000 - PART # 2878 2
5 210-0194 IGNITER MODULE (WITH CAP) 1
[ 210-0210 BBQ IGNITER WIRE - 9" - (2) 1/8" F-SPADE 1
T 210-0211 BEQ IGNITER WIRE - 18.5" - 1/4"+1/8" F-SPADE 1
8 210-0212 BBOQ IGNITER WIRE - 547 - 1/4" X 1/8" F-SPADE 1
9 210-0213 BBQ IGNITER WIRE - 117 - 1/4' X 1/8" F-SPADE 1
2
1
4
BATTERY 3
9V DC
GENERIC
IGNITER BATTERY CAP
(FOR REPLACEMENT
ORDER ITEM# 210-0200)
g  ROTISSERIE
BURNER
"U" BURNER
9 | LEFT SIDE

6 "U" BURNER
RIGHT SIDE

SMOKER

BURNER 7

SHOWN ASSEMBLED
e pvinc > | PROJECT TITLE: 30" BBQ DRAWING NO -
VPESCO il sr wan ek 25 s, : 510-0015
. —— P EQUIPMENT SOLLITIONS, ING. IS5 PROMHIBITED DRAWING TITLE:
SUPERIOR EQUIPMENT SOLUTIONS ~ DRAWN BY: ADRIAN CRISCI 30" BBQ IGN. ASSY. - 2 U BURNERS

COMMERCE oA Bod0 CREATED: February 08, 2005 2:30:29 PM [, |\DWGS\Alfresco\BBQ'S\30 IN\ SHEET 1 OF 1



BILL OF MATERIAL

NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION | QTy.
1 200-0087 1/4" LOCK WASHER 4
2 200-0091 1/4-20 X 1 HEX HEAD BOLT 4
3 290-0029 HANDLE BAR - 24" KNURLED 1
4 510-0022 30" BBQ - FRONT HOOD - WELDED PARTS 1
5 290-0063 HANDLE - END CAP ASSEMBLY 2
//’“-
.r/‘J —
ran T
.r'f '/
I,’J J/f
.-f .r';
f / .
|C 'I’I l

_’_' R M e phe = e PROJECT TITLE: 30" BBQ | DRAWING NO.;
PESCO ol Mt R A Mtk : 1510-0017
‘ . — P EQUIPMENT SOLUTIONS, INC. |15 PROHIBITED. DR:I:‘NNG TITLE:
| SUPERIOR EQUIPMENT SOLUTIONS DRAWN BY: ADRIAN CRISCI 30" BBQ - FRONT HOOD ASSEMBLY
7038 EAST SLAUSON AVENUE

| GOMMERCE, CA 90040 CREATED: February 08, 2005 2:42:06 PM [ \DWGS\Alfresco\BBQ'S130 INY ' SHEET 1 OF 1



BILL OF MATERIAL
NO. PART NUMBER
© 100-0904

| 100-0905
~ 200-0076
| 200-0083
| 200-0084
| 210-0192

510-0024

- @ B Wk =

SHOWN ASSEMBLED

DEIEenaLeOMERIII SMIGARE | PROJECT TITLE: 30" BBQ
Jﬂlf{@_? m %%IE&IWFM S:I.LI:'JEHHDR .DRAW'lNG TITLE:
30" BACK HOOD ROTISSERIE PANEL

4 SUPERIOR EQUIPMENT SOLUTIONS DRAWN BY: ADRIAN CRISCI |
| COMMERCE, CA. 50040 - CREATED: February 08, 2005 2:58:59 PM [ ]] I\DWGS\Alfresco\BBQ'S\30 IN\

EAST SLAUSON AVENLIE

DESCRIPTION

ROTISSERIE BURNER - ELECTRODE COVER

~ ROTISSERIE BURNER - ELECTRODE BRACKET

 Bx20x %" PHILIPS SCREW SELF-TAP
8-32 X 1/4 - PAN HEAD - PHILIPS SCREW

: 8-32 TINNEMAN® TYPE NUT - "J" CLIP

ELECTRODE - DUAL TIP - IR BURNERS

30" BBQ - ROTISSERIE PANEL ASSY (INCLUDES BURNER)

BACK SIDE

QaTy.

L I

IR BURNER NOZZLE
LOCATION

| DRAWING NO.;
1 510-0018

SHEET 1 OF 1



BILL OF MATERIAL
PART NUMBER

=
o

T IR RN

e
——F

L=
—
"

150-0397
200-0084
200-0085
200-0086
200-0087
200-0088
200-0089
200-0090
290-0048
510-0018
510-0023

SHOWN ASSEMBLED

10 ASSEMBLY - SEE DRAWING

-~

FOR INDIVIDUAL PARTS

Alfresco

SUPERIOR EQUIFMENT SOLUTIONS DRAWN BY: ADRIAN CRISCI

| 7038 EAST SLAUSON AVENLE
. COMMERCE, CA. 20040

DESCRIPTION

ROTISSERIE BURNER - ORIFICE ACCESS COVER
8-32 TINNEMAN® TYPE NUT - "J" CLIP

8-32 X 3/8 - TRUSS HEAD - PHILIPS SCREW
1/4-20 X 3/8 - TRUSS HEAD - PHILIPS SCREW
1/4" LOCK WASHER

WASHER - 1/4 - FLAT NARROW

1/4-20 X 1/2 - HEX HEAD BOLT

1/4-20 - DOUBLE CHAMFER - HEX NUT
MOUNT - MOTOR SUPPORT - ROTISSERIE
30" BACK HOOD ROTISSERIE PANEL

30" BBQ - REAR HOOD - WELDED PARTS

S0E ProPERTY OF SUPERIOR Eoient SoLTions  PROJECT TITLE: 30" BBQ

ART

WHOLE

WITHOUT WRITIER- PERMISSION  FROM  SULERIGR
EGUIPMENT SOLUTIONS, NG IS PROMBITED DRAWING TITLE:

30" BBQ - ALFRESCO REAR HOOD
CREATED: February 08, 2005 4:29:03 PM [ |\DWGS\Alfresco\BBQ'S\30 INY

o
2

= =k o=k B RR RO MR =k =k =k,

&

—d4 &

DRAWING NO.:
510-0019

SHEET 1 OF 1



BILL OF MATERIAL
PART
NUMBER
200-0087
200-0088
200-0090
200-0091
210-0196
290-0034
290-0040
290-0059
510-0017
510-0019
510-0046

=
O~ ;s wn O

Yy
-

ASSEMBLY - SEE DRAWING
FOR INDIVIDUAL PARTS

Alfresco

' SUPERIOR EQUIPMENT SOLUTIONS
| 7039 EAST SLAUSON AVENUE
| COMMERGE, CA, 90040

DESCRIPTION

1/4" LOCK WASHER

WASHER - 1/4 - FLAT NARROW

1/4-20 - DOUBLE CHAMFER - HEX NUT
1/4-20 X 1 HEX HEAD BOLT
ROTISSERIE MOTOR ASSEMBLY

30" BBQ WARMING GRILL

BUSHING ¥: @ x ¥ L - §S - HOOD HINGE
ROTISSERIE DRIP PAN

30" BBQ - FRONT HOOD ASSEMBLY
30" BBQ - ALFRESCO REAR HOOD
ROTISSERIE SPEAR KIT

3

SHOWN ASSEMBLED

= o = RO = = R R R R

ASSEMBLY - SEE DRAWING
FOR INDIVIDUAL PARTS 9

ASSEMELY - SEE DRAWING
FOR INDIVIDUAL PARTS 10

S0LE PROPERTY OF SUPERIOR LouBent soumons | PROJECT TITLE: 30" BBQ DRAWING NO -
WITHOUT WRITIZN- PERMISSION . FROM  SUPERIGR . 510-0020
EQUIPMENT SOLUTIONS, INC. |15 PROMIBITED. DRAWING TITLE:

DRAWN BY: ADRIAN CRISCI 30" BBQ - HOOD (FRONT & BACK) ASSEMBLY

CREATED: February 08, 2005 5:04:33 PM  [J] |\DWGS\Alfresco\BBQ'S\30 IN\ SHEET 1 OF 1



BILL OF MATERIAL

NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry.
1 290-0047 _ HANDLE - ROTISSERIE SPEAR 1
2 290-0049 SPEAR ROTISSERIE - 30" BBQ 1
3 290-0060 COUNTERWEIGHT FOR ROTISSERIE 1
4 290-0061 ROTISSERIE FORK ASSEMBLY 2
5 290-0062 ROTISSERIE BUSHING ASSEMBLY 1
[
—
S
= .
SHE .
SHOWN ASSEMBLED -~
1
5
2

| 4
4
\
\
3
i THEINFORMATION CONTANED I THE DRAWING S THE  PROJECT TITLE: 30" BBQ DRAWING NO.:
- VESCO 557 s Lei o s Aeeis : 510-0046
. — P EQUIPMENT SOLUTIONS, INC. IS PROMBITED. DRAWING TITLE:
| SUPERIOR EQUIPMENT SOLUTIONS DRAWN BY: ADRIAN CRISCI ROTISSERIE SPEAR KIT

| COMMERCE CA sond0 VE CREATED: March 14, 2005 10:38:19 AM  [.J] |\DWGS\Alfresco\ROTISSERIE\30 IN\ SHEET 1 OF 1



